L'zo communications

13865 Sunrise Valley Drive
Herndon VA 20171

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

March 27, 2015

Mr. Dale Hardy Roberts, Chief Judge
Missouri Public Service Commission
200 Madison Street, Suite 100
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360

Re: XO Communications Services, LLC Missouri Tariff No. 8 Revisions

Dear Mr. Roberts:

Please find for filing XO Communications Services, LLC ("X0O"). Missouri Tariff No. 8
revisions. This filing removes the Administrative Service Charge and adds an Administrative
Service Fee for Category One customers. This filing also modifies language for the
Administrative Service Charge for Category Two customers. Customers have been advised of
these changes via bill message.

The following pages are included in this filing:
8th Revised Page 2
3rd Revised Page 78.2
3rd Revised Page 86.4

This filing is being submitted with an issued date of March 30, 2015 and effective date of
May 1, 2015.

Should you have any questions, please contact me by telephone at (703)547-2635 or by
email at daniel.ostroff@xo.com.

Sincerely,
/s/ Daniel G. Ostroff

Daniel G. Ostroff
Senior Regulatory Analyst

Enclosures



XO Communications Services, LLC

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

Missouri Tariff No. 8
8th Revised Page 2
Cancels 7th Revised Page 2

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Cont’d.)

The following sections will apply to customers who are served by a Central Office where the former XO
Missouri, Inc. has facilities and to existing Customers of XO Communications Services, Inc. as of

February 26, 2005.
Category One - Sections 3.1 thru 3.13.4

SECTION 3 - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

3.1
3.2
3.3

3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7

3.8
3.9
3.10
3.11
3.12
3.13
3.13.0
3.13.1
3.13.2
3.13.3
3.134

Message Toll Service (Grandfathered)
Toll Free Service

Surcharges

3.3.1 Operator Assisted Surcharges
3.3.2 Payphone Surcharge

Gold and Platinum Services (Grandfathered)
Term Discounts

InterLATA Network Access

Private Line

3.7.1 Rates and Charges

3.7.2 DS-1 Transport Rates

3.7.3 DS-3 Transport Rates

3.7.4 OC-3 Transport Rates

3.7.5 0OC-12 Transport Rates

Long Distance Reports

XOption Service Offering

Multiple Service Discount

Employee Services

Directory Assistance

Reserved for Future Use

Historic Invoices

XO Corporate Long Distance Plan
Reserved for Future Use

Service Extension Charge
Administrative Service Fee

42
42
43
44
44
44
45
50
o1
54
55
56
57
62
65
67
69
71
72
73
74
78
78.1
78.2
78.2
78.2

Issued: March 30, 2015

Kelly Faul — Regulatory Affairs Director
13865 Sunrise Valley Dr.
Herndon, VA 20171

Effective: May 1, 2015

(M)

()

(D)
(N)



XO Communications Services, Inc. Missouri Tariff No. 8
3rd Revised Page 78.2
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 78.2

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 3 - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES, (CONT'D.)

3.13.2 Reserved for Future Use

3.13.3 Service Extension Charge

A Service Extension Charge will be assessed when a customer requests and XO agrees to provide
services at a location beyond XO’s demarcation point. This non-recurring charge will be applied
to the first and each additional circuit as outlined below:

NON-RECURRING CHARGES
Type of Circuit First Circuit | Each Additional Circuit
Less Than or Equal to a DS1 (1.544 Mbps) $ 325.00 $ 80.00

More Than a DS1 (1.544 Mbps) and Less
Than or Equal to a DS3 (44.736 Mbps) $ 550.00 $ 550.00

3.13.4 Administrative Service Fee

The Administrative Service Fee will be assessed to help recover expenses associated with
administration and system support costs associated with providing and improving quality of customer
service. The Administrative Service Fee will be assessed at 2.5 percent of customer’s total Monthly
Recurring Charges.

Issued: March 30, 2015 Effective: May 1, 2015

Kelly Faul — Regulatory Affairs Director
13865 Sunrise Valley Dr.
Herndon, VA 20171



XO Communications Services, LLC

Missouri Tariff No. 8
3rd Revised Page 86.4
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 86.4

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 3 - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES, (CONT'D.)

3.26  Administrative Service Charge

The Administrative Service Charge is being applied to help recover expenses associated with
administration and system support costs associated with providing and improving quality of
customer service. The Administrative Service charge will be applied as follows:

Per Billing Invoice

Monthly Recurring Charge $12.50

3.27  Service Extension Charge

A Service Extension Charge will be assessed when a customer requests and XO agrees to provide
services at a location beyond XO’s demarcation point. This non-recurring charge will be applied
to the first and each additional circuit as outlined below:

NON-RECURRING CHARGES

Type of Circuit

First Circuit

Each Additional Circuit

Less Than or Equal to a DS1 (1.544 Mbps)

$ 325.00

$ 80.00

More Than a DS1 (1.544 Mbps) and Less
Than or Equal to a DS3 (44.736 Mbps)

$ 550.00

$ 550.00

Issued: March 30, 2015

Kelly Faul, Regulatory Affairs Director
13865 Sunrise Valley Dr.
Herndon, VA 20171

Effective: May 1, 2015

(M)

(T)
(M)





