

Herndon VA 20171

#### VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

March 27, 2015

Mr. Dale Hardy Roberts, Chief Judge Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street, Suite 100 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360

Re: XO Communications Services, LLC Missouri Tariff No. 8 Revisions

Dear Mr. Roberts:

Please find for filing XO Communications Services, LLC ("XO"). Missouri Tariff No. 8 revisions. This filing removes the Administrative Service Charge and adds an Administrative Service Fee for Category One customers. This filing also modifies language for the Administrative Service Charge for Category Two customers. Customers have been advised of these changes via bill message.

The following pages are included in this filing:

8th Revised Page 2 3rd Revised Page 78.2 3rd Revised Page 86.4

This filing is being submitted with an issued date of March 30, 2015 and effective date of May 1, 2015.

Should you have any questions, please contact me by telephone at (703)547-2635 or by email at daniel.ostroff@xo.com.

Sincerely,

/s/ Daniel G. Ostroff

Daniel G. Ostroff Senior Regulatory Analyst

Enclosures

# INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

### **TABLE OF CONTENTS (Cont'd.)**

The following sections will apply to customers who are served by a Central Office where the former XO Missouri, Inc. has facilities and to existing Customers of XO Communications Services, Inc. as of February 26, 2005.

# Category One - Sections 3.1 thru 3.13.4

**(T)** 

**(T)** 

SECTI	ON 3 – SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES	42	
3.1	Message Toll Service (Grandfathered)	42	
3.2	Toll Free Service	43	
3.3	Surcharges	44	
	3.3.1 Operator Assisted Surcharges	44	
	3.3.2 Payphone Surcharge	44	
3.4	Gold and Platinum Services (Grandfathered)	45	
3.5	Term Discounts	50	
3.6	InterLATA Network Access	51	
3.7	Private Line	54	
	3.7.1 Rates and Charges	55	
	3.7.2 DS-1 Transport Rates	56	
	3.7.3 DS-3 Transport Rates	57	
	3.7.4 OC-3 Transport Rates	62	
	3.7.5 OC-12 Transport Rates	65	
3.8	Long Distance Reports	67	
3.9	XOption Service Offering	69	
3.10	Multiple Service Discount	71	
3.11	Employee Services	72	
3.12	Directory Assistance	73	
3.13	Reserved for Future Use	74	
3.13.0	Historic Invoices	78	
3.13.1	XO Corporate Long Distance Plan	78.1	
3.13.2	Reserved for Future Use	78.2	<b>(D)</b>
3.13.3	Service Extension Charge	78.2	
3.13.4	Administrative Service Fee	78.2	(N)

Issued: March 30, 2015 Effective: May 1, 2015

#### INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

### **SECTION 3 – SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES, (CONT'D.)**

#### 3.13.2 Reserved for Future Use



### 3.13.3 Service Extension Charge

A Service Extension Charge will be assessed when a customer requests and XO agrees to provide services at a location beyond XO's demarcation point. This non-recurring charge will be applied to the first and each additional circuit as outlined below:

	NON-RECURRING CHARGES	
Type of Circuit	First Circuit	Each Additional Circuit
Less Than or Equal to a DS1 (1.544 Mbps)	\$ 325.00	\$ 80.00
More Than a DS1 (1.544 Mbps) and Less		
Than or Equal to a DS3 (44.736 Mbps)	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00

### 3.13.4 Administrative Service Fee



The Administrative Service Fee will be assessed to help recover expenses associated with administration and system support costs associated with providing and improving quality of customer service. The Administrative Service Fee will be assessed at 2.5 percent of customer's total Monthly Recurring Charges.

(N)

Issued: March 30, 2015 Effective: May 1, 2015

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 86.4

#### INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

#### **SECTION 3 - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES, (CONT'D.)**

## 3.26 Administrative Service Charge

The Administrative Service Charge is being applied to help recover expenses associated with administration and system support costs associated with providing and improving quality of customer service. The Administrative Service charge will be applied as follows:

(T)

**(T)** 

Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Billing Invoice \$ 12.50

# 3.27 Service Extension Charge

A Service Extension Charge will be assessed when a customer requests and XO agrees to provide services at a location beyond XO's demarcation point. This non-recurring charge will be applied to the first and each additional circuit as outlined below:

	NON-RECURRING CHARGES	
Type of Circuit	First Circuit	Each Additional Circuit
Less Than or Equal to a DS1 (1.544 Mbps)	\$ 325.00	\$ 80.00
More Than a DS1 (1.544 Mbps) and Less		
Than or Equal to a DS3 (44.736 Mbps)	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00

Issued: March 30, 2015 Effective: May 1, 2015